CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENT IN MEMORANDUM OF ASSOCIATION OF THE 

COMPANY:  

Substitute the Capital Clause (Clause V) of the Memorandum of Association of the Company as the 

following Clause V.: 

➢ “The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 35,00,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty-Five 

Crore only) divided into 3,50,00,000 (Three Crore Fifty Lacs only) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- 

(Rupees ten only) each